# Document Number of \$ 8000000643

		,			
C T Corporation System.				.0	
Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Stree	t ·			98 JUN 16 AM 0	
Address Tallahassee, FL 32301	222-1092			116	
	hone			1	15 S
CORPORATION(S)	) NAME			٠	2 器
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30	1 <mark>000256</mark> -06/16/98	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			****502*0		**285.00
and the second s				98	2 5
		<u></u>		8	55 55 55 55 55 55 55
Gold Coast	Associate	es LLC			
<u> </u>				<del></del>	
() Profit			10	A 00	SHOW THE
() NonProfit	() Amendr	nent	() Merger	8: 24	
♥Limited Liability Company () Foreign	( ) Dissoluti	on/Withdrawal	() Mark		- NS
**					···
( ) Limited Partnership ( ) Reinstatement	() Annual F () Reserva		() Other () Change o	f R.A.	
() Limited Liability Partnership			() Fictition		<u>.</u> . <u>.</u> .
() Certified Copy	() Photo C	opies	() CUS	r	
() Call When Ready	() Call if Pr		() After 4:30	98	-
● Walk In () Mail Out	() Will Wait		Pick Up		J)
<u> </u>	766		07 00	_ <del></del>	つ: - <b>9</b> 7
Name Availability	4/15	PLEASE F	ETURN EXTRA	zojagics	斖
Document	Q 1.0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FILE STAMPED THANKS A CONNIE S		
Examiner	141	~ Chillen	CONNIE 9	<del>S</del>	
Updater	17	/ 6/1/ 6/1/	•	7	품임이
Verifier		<b>3</b>	· •	~ <b>⊘</b>	RAT
Acknowledgment	( F_	285 M	1 Clip	J	FILED RY OF STATE CORPORATIONS
W.P. Verifier	UI	LO3 1/1	V 4116	19	<i>"</i>
CR2E031 (1-89)			•	$\omega$	



Walk IN Dick UP

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 16, 1998

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 660 EAST JEFFERSON STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: GOLD COAST ASSOCIATES, LLC

Ref. Number: W98000013766

We have received your document for GOLD COAST ASSOCIATES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the limited liability company must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the entity must submit a resolution signed by a managing member or manager adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. The alternate name must end with "L.L.C.," "L.C.," "Limited Liability Company" or "Limited Company."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00033344

## RESOLUTION OF THE MANAGER OF GOLD COAST ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

The undersigned does hereby certify that this Resolution of the Manager of Gold Coast Associates, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, was duly adopted on June 17, 1998. Be it resolved, that Gold Coast Associates, LLC, organized and existing in the State of Delaware, hereby adopts the name of Gold Coast MHP, LLC for use in the State of Florida.

Dated: \_\_June\_17, 1998

MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Lee Kort Manager

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

Gold Coast Associat (Name of foreign limited liability o		the the ground this is a second this	or thoir alchemici-ti-	- 6 John Control
"L.C." if not so contained in the national		in the words hinted company	of their abbreviation	ON OF CORPORAL.
Delaware	3. <u></u>	N/A		
(Jurisdiction under the law of whice company is organized)	ch foreign limited liab	oility (FEI number, if ap	plicable)	
June <b>5</b> , 1998	5			
(Date of Organizatio	n) (	Duration: Year limited liability ease to exist or "perpetual")	company will	
Upon Qualific	ation	(See sections 608.501, 608.502	and 817155 FS)	
(Date Inst dansacted	i business in Florida.	(1)00 300110115 000.501, 000.502	una	
550 Newport Center	Drive, Suite 160	0		- ·
550 Newport Center  Newport Beach, Cali		0		
	fornia 92660	o s of principal office)		
	fornia 92660 (Street addres	s of principal office)	or manager [MGF onal page if nece	R] who
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS:  MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership,	fornia 92660 (Street address address of each maded liability companity)	s of principal office)	or manager [MGF onal page if nece TITLE:	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS:  MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership,  a Delaware ltd partner	fornia 92660 (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability liabi	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS:  MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership,	fornia 92660  (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability comp	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS: MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership, a Delaware 1td partner 550 Newport Center Dr	fornia 92660  (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability comp	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS: MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership,  Delaware ltd partner  550 Newport Center Dr	fornia 92660  (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability comp	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS: MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership, a Delaware 1td partner 550 Newport Center Dr	fornia 92660  (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability comp	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS: MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership,  Delaware ltd partner  550 Newport Center Dr	fornia 92660  (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability comp	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)
Newport Beach, Cali  List name, title, and business will manage the foreign limite  NAME & ADDRESS: MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partership, a Delaware 1td partner 550 Newport Center Dr	fornia 92660  (Street address address of each maded liability companied liability comp	s of principal office) maging member [MGRM] o y in Florida: (attach additic	onal page if nece	R] who ssary)

9. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of records in the state under the law of which it is organized. (A hotocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

#### AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS OF FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member ofGold Coast	Associates. LL
certifies:	S JU
	BETAR CURPOR
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members;	AH 8: 24
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$ <u>10,000</u> ;
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.) and	\$0;
4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is (This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.)	\$ 10,000 .
Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	er.
Lee Kort, Manager, MHC Ventures Holding Limited Partner Typed or printed name of signee	rship

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Application and Affidavit

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Gold Coast Associates, LLC

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

(Name)

1200 South Pine Island Road
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

Plantation FL 33324

(City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

(Signature)
M.T. Fitzpatrick, Asst. Secy.

Filing Fee: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

### State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GOLD COAST ASSOCIATES, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998.

AND I\_DO\_HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

9127141

06-09-98

2905316 8300

981220623